
9th Annual UC BRAID Retreat Attendees

First Name Last Name Professional Title Name of Institution Email
Mary Alexander Research Compliance Officer UC Irvine pargam@uci.edu
Karen Allen Executive Director, Research Protections UC Irvine karen.allen@uci.edu
Bishoy Anastasi Director - Clinical Research Finance UC Los Angeles banastasi@mednet.ucla.edu
Nick Anderson Associate Professor UC Davis nranderson@ucdavis.edu
Kent Anderson Director IT Health Informatics UC Davis kander@ucdavis.edu
Tom Andriola Vice President and System Chief Information Officer (CIO) UC Office of the President ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu
Molly Belinski PRP Program Manager UC San Francisco Molly.Belinski@ucsf.edu
Douglas Bell Professor UC Los Angeles dbell@mednet.ucla.edu
Nate Buscher Program Manager UC BRAID nate@ucbraid.org
Atul Butte Director, BCHSI; Professor of Pediatrics, UCSF UC San Francisco atul.butte@ucsf.edu
Melanie Cocco Associate Professor UC Irvine mcocco@uci.edu
Harold Collard Director, Clinical and Translational Science Institute UC San Francisco winnie.gee2@ucsf.edu
Dan Cooper Director, Institute for Clinical and Translational Science UC Irvine ewhitton@uci.edu
Lisa Dahm Director, UC Health Data Warehouse UC Irvine ldahm@uci.edu
Robert Damoiseaux Professor UC Los Angeles rdamoiseaux@mednet.ucla.edu 
Daniel Dohan Professor UC San Francisco Daniel.dohan@ucsf.edu
Sarah Dry Professor UC Los Angeles sdry@mednet.ucla.edu
Steven Dubinett Director, Clinical and Translational Science Institute UC Los Angeles sdubinett@mednet.ucla.edu
Gary Firestein Director, Clinical and Translational Research Institute UC San Diego transmed@ucsd.edu
Cynthia Gates IRB Director UC Davis cmgates@ucdavis.edu
Adrijana Gombosev Accrual and Retention Consult Service (ARCS) Manager UC Irvine agombose@uci.edu
David Grady Program Coordinator UC BRAID david@ucbraid.org
Charles Greer Associate Vice Chancellor for Research UC Riverside charles.greer@ucr.edu
Deborah Herman Project Manager UC Los Angeles dkherman@mednet.ucla.edu
Rachel Hintz Director of Finance UC Los Angeles rhintz@mednet.ucla.edu
Michael Hogarth Professor of Medicine UC San Diego mihogarth@ucsd.edu
Desert Horse-Grant Sr. Director, Research and Innovation UC Los Angeles dhorsegrant@mednet.ucla.edu
Lily Hui CTSI AD Finance UC San Francisco Lily.Hui@ucsf.edu
Vanessa Jacoby Associate Professor UC San Francisco Vanessa.Jacoby@ucsf.edu
Erick Jenkins Research Policy Manager UC Office of the President Erick.Jenkins@ucop.edu
Andrew Jones Research Policy Manager UC Office of the President andrew.jones@ucop.edu
Hillary Kalay Counsel UC Office of the President hillary.kalay@ucop.edu
Derek Kang Chief Compliance Officer UC Los Angeles Derekkang@mednet.ucla.edu
Jim Kiriakis Director, Industry Contracts Division UC San Francisco jim.kiriakis@ucsf.edu
Dario Kuzmanovic Assistant Vice Chancellor, Research Integrity UC Riverside dario@ucr.edu
Clara LaJonchere Deputy Director, Institute for Precision Health UC Los Angeles CLajonchere@mednet.ucla.edu
Rick Larsen Director of Research Informatics UC San Francisco rick.larsen@ucsf.edu
Hana Lee Program Director UC Office of the President hana.lee@ucop.edu
Sunmin Lee Industry Contract Officer UC Los Angeles sunminlee@mednet.ucla.edu
Maggie Lindenbaum Director, UCLA Office of Clinical Research UC Los Angeles mlindenbaum@mednet.ucla.edu
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David Lo Senior Associate Dean, Research UC Riverside david.lo@medsch.ucr.edu
Elvira Lican Science officer UC Los Angeles Eliclican@mednet.ucla.edu
Kitty Lombardo Executive Director UC Davis vmlombardo@ucdavis.edu
Carmela Lomonaco Associate Director, Administration UC San Francisco carmela.lomonaco@ucsf.edu
Eric Mah Executive Director, Clinical Research UC San Diego emah@ucsd.edu
Kelsey  Martin Interim Dean School of Medicine UC Los Angeles
Sanaz Masha Principal Contract Officer-Interim Supervisor/Work Leader UC San Diego smasha@ucsd.edu
Dan Mercola prof UC Irvine dmercola@uci.edu
Tamika Merrick Assistant Director UC Los Angeles tmerrick@mednet.ucla.edu
Marie Murphy Program Manager UC San Francisco marie.murphy@ucsf.edu
Arash Naeim Chief Medical Officer for Clinical Research UC Los Angeles anaeim@mednet.ucla.edu
Valerie Ody Clinical Trial Contracts Analyst UC Davis vaody@ucdavis.edu
Alison Orkin Associate Director, UCLA OHRPP UC Los Angeles aorkin@research.ucla.edu
Bianca Paraguya Interim Privacy Compliance Supervisor UC San Francisco bianca.paraguya@ucsf.edu
Ayan Patel Lead Data Scientist UC Health ayangp@uci.edu
Antonia Petruse Director, Embedded Clinical Research and Innovation Unit UC Los Angeles apetruse@mednet.ucla.edu
Mark Pletcher Director, Informatics and Research Innovation UC San Francisco Mark.Pletcher@ucsf.edu
Andria Pontello CAO UC Irvine apontell@uci.edu
Allison Ramos Assistant Director of Clinical Research UC Riverside allison.ramos@ucr.edu
MIchael Rogawski Professor UC Davis rogawski@ucdavis.edu
Maria Rutecki Industry Contract Officer UC Los Angeles mrutecki@mednet.ucla.edu
Rachael Sak Director UC BRAID rachael@ucbraid.org
Catherine Sarkisian Professor-in-Residence UC Los Angeles csarkisian@mednet.ucla.edu
Margaret Schneider Researcher UC Irvine mls@uci.edu
Anne Skinner UCLA CTSI Administrative Director UC Los Angeles askinner@mednet.ucla.edu
Steve Smale Inaugural Vice Dean for Research UC Los Angeles smale@mednet.ucla.edu
Stephanie Soares Asst Director, BCR UC Davis Sesoares@ucdavis.edu
Deborah Spector Professor UC San Diego dspector@ucsd.edu
Eunice Stephens Executive Director, Office of Clinical Research UC San Francisco eunice.stephens@ucsf.edu
Fred Stevenson Clinical Trials Recruitment Program Mgr UC Davis fstevenson@ucdavis.edu
Tam Tran Assistant Director, Sponsored Projects UC Irvine tamkt@uci.edu
Brian Turner Product Director UC San Francisco brian.turner@ucsf.edu
Scott VandenBerg Professor UC San Francisco scott.vandenberg@ucsf.edu
Rodney von Jaeger MPH UC San Diego rvonjaeger@ucsd.edu
Joseph Wagner Director, UC-DDC UC San Francisco joseph.wagner@ucsf.edu
Mitchell Wong Executive Vice Chair of Medical Research Training UC Los Angeles mitchellwong@mednet.ucla.edu
Theodore Wun Director, Clinical and Translational Science Center UC Davis camckay@ucdavis.edu
Leslie Yuan CIO, Dir of Research Technology Program, UCSF CTSI UC San Francisco leslie.yuan@ucsf.edu
Marianne Zachariah Administrator, CTSI Informatics Program UC Los Angeles mzachariah@mednet.ucla.edu
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